The original documents are located in Box 60, folder "1976/07/12 - Marshall Mays" of the James M. Cannon Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald Ford donated to the United States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections. Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Digitized from Box 60 of the James M. Cannon Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

MEETING WITH THE PRESIDENT & MEMBERS OF OPIC.

Photo Opportunity 7/10
Oval Office
Monday, July 12
12:00 (5 minutes)

OVERSEAS PRIVATE INVESTMENT CORPORATION

1129 20th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20527 Telex-OPIC Wsh 89-2310



Med Sura Proposale June 8, 1976

Mr. James M. Cannon Assistant to the President for Domestic Affairs The White House Washington, D. C. 20500

Dear Jim:

Thoroughly enjoyed our get-together last Thursday. It's been much too long between chats.

On the photo with Marshall Mays, the head of OPIC and the President for our 1976 Annual Report, I'd also like to add OPIC's chairman Daniel Parker, who as you know is also the Administrator of AID. As to the timing, I'd like to shoot for the week of June 21. And as discussed, I'd like to be on hand to help stage the shot and get one of the President and myself if possible. The Annual Report gets wide distribution here and abroad, and is also printed in Spanish and French.

Let me know when you've heard something on the other points we discussed.

As soon as I get Neal's graduation behind me, which will be next Friday, at which point, the Sedlars' house will return to some semblance of normalcy; how about you and Cherie coming out of a Sunday for some brunch and tennis.

Many thanks for everything.

Sincerely,

Thomas S. Sedlar Vice President



THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

July 9, 1976

PHOTOGRAPH WITH MARSHALL MAYS, PRESIDENT OF THE OVERSEAS PRIVATE INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Monday, July 12, 1976 12:00 noon (5 minutes) The Oval Office

From: Jim Cannon

I. PURPOSE

To be photographed with Marshall Mays, President of the Overseas Private Investment Corporation (OPIC), which will be used on OPIC's 1976 Annual Report.

II. BACKGROUND, PARTICIPANTS AND PRESS PLAN

A. Background: OPIC has requested a photograph of the President with Marshall Mays, President of OPIC. The photograph will be used on OPIC's 1976 Annual Report, which gets wide distribution here and abroad, and is also printed in Spanish and French.

A similar photograph was used in OPIC's 1974 Annual Report.

B. Participants:

Marshall Mays, President of OPIC David Gregg, Executive Vice President of OPIC Jim Cannon Paul Leach

C. Press Plan: White House Photographer

III TALKING POINTS

 I understand that your annual report is an especially outstanding one for the year. I congratulate you.

Paul Leach cc:

Mon July 12

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

July 8, 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR:

JAMES CANNON

FROM:

WILLIAM W. NICHOLSON WON

SUBJECT:

Approved Presidential Activity

Please take the necessary steps to implement the following and confirm with Mrs. Nell Yates, ext. 2699. The appropriate briefing paper should be submitted to Dr. David Hoopes by 4:00 p.m. of the preceding day.

Meeting: With Marshall Mays, President; Daniel Parker, Chairman; and David Gregg of OPIC

Date: Mon., July 12, '76

Time: 12:00 p.m.

Duration: 5 mins.

Location: The Oval Office

Press Coverage:

Purpose: Opportunity for photo of President with Mays and Parker for use on OPIC's Annual Report.

cc: Mr. Cheney

Mr. Hartmann

Mr. Marsh

Dr. Connor

Dr. Hoopes

Mr. Nessen

Mr. Jones

Mr. Smith

Mr. O'Donnell

Mrs. Yates

Col. Riley

Mrs. Gemmell